Sunlord                          Specifications  for  Common Mode Chokes                          Page 1 of 8
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: CWS210012
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Common Mode Chokes
Sunlord Part Number CWS0905H-Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change reasons Approved By
01 Mar.16, 2021 New release / Simei Yu
Approved By Checked By Issued By
【For Customer approval Only】                     Date:
Qualification Status:         Full         Restricted        Rejected
Approved By Verified By Re-checked By Checked By
Comments:
【This SPEC is total 8 pages including specifications and appendix.】
【ROHS Compliant Parts】
Address: Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China   518110
Tel: 0086-755-29832333       Fax: 0086-755-82269029     E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIF ICATIONS
Sunlord                          Specifications  for  Common Mode Chokes                          Page 2 of 8
1. Scope
This specification applies to CWS0905H-SERIES Common Mode Chokes
2. Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1) Description
Common Mode Chokes, CWS0905H-102T, 1000±50% uH@100KHz, 5mV, 0.31Ω, 800mA
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
CWS    0905     H    -102    T
①      ②       ③     ④   ⑤
3. Electrical Characteristics

Inductance
Test Condition
DCR
Max
Rated Current
Max
Leakage
Inductance
 Typ
Maximum
Impedance
 Typ.
Units  uH   Ω  mA nH   Ω
Symbol  L -    Zcom
Test Condition  -   1MHz, 1mA
CWS0905H-100T 10±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.08 1600 55 920
CWS0905H-100T-S 10±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.08 1600 850 920
CWS0905H-250T 25±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.12 1000 60 2800
CWS0905H-250T-S 25±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.12 1000 1500 2800
CWS0905H-400T 40±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.25 900 80 3100
CWS0905H-400T-S 40±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.25 900 2250 3100
CWS0905H-510T 51±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.16 1000 85 5500
CWS0905H-510T-S 51±30% 1KHz, 100mV 0.16 1000 3150 5500
CWS0905H-251T 250±50% 100KHz, 5mV 0.13 1200 60 1800
CWS0905H-501T 500±50% 100KHz, 5mV 0.15 1000 75 3300
CWS0905H-102T 1000±50% 100KHz, 5mV 0.31 800 90 6000
CWS0905H-202T 2000±50% 100KHz, 5mV 0.42 600 130 9200
CWS0905H-472T 4700±50% 100KHz, 5mV 0.75 500 180 20000
CWS0905H-652T 6500±50% 10KHz, 50mV 0.95 400 280 18400
CWS0905H-103T 10000±50% 10KHz, 50mV 1.20 350 320 25000
CWS0905H-203T 20000±50% 10KHz, 50mV 2.60 200 490 50000
Gradual Cooling
260℃
90±30sec.
20~40sec.